cable subscriptions and any other bills. 

The costs shown are based upon the management fee and utilities fee for single or double occupancy of a 2 bedroom 
Apartment, address 4 Bush Davies House, Charters Village Drive, , East Grinstead, West Sussex, RH19 2NW, purchased for 
£485,000.00 Four Hundred and Eighty Five Thousand Pounds. These charges are subsidised by the landlord, Charters 
Village Limited. 

As a leasehold owner, you will be responsible for the following costs, which are applicable from: January 2025 to December 
2025 and annually thereafter. 

Costs (for both single and double occupancy) Monthly Annual